[bookmark: _Toc529885400]Standardized Crediting Framework (SCF) in Bangladesh
Completeness check template for solar home systems
This document provides guidance to the Department of Environment, Climate Change Wing, who is the Article 6 DNA Secretariat tasked with conducting the completeness check during listing. If the Article 6 DNA Secretariat has questions about the contents of the listing document submitted by the Activity Participant[footnoteRef:2], they may ask for additional clarifications. Once Article 6 DNA Secretariat is satisfied that the listing document is complete, they will notify the Activity Participant and the Article 6 DNA Governing Board and include the proposed Activity[footnoteRef:3] in the A6 Registry[footnoteRef:4]. [2:  	The public or private entity that is the developer or owner of the activity (i.e., project or program) and/or has the legal right to the mitigation outcomes.]  [3:  	The activity (i.e., projects or programs) described in the activity documentation under the CDM, SCF, Article 6.4 mechanism, or another crediting mechanism, capable of generating emission reductions under a crediting mechanism. AM]  [4:  For the SCF pilot transaction, an interim SCF registry will be used in place of the Bangladesh A6 Registry, which is being developed. ] 

Guidance on how to complete this template is provided in the Annex. The Annex should be deleted prior to submission.
	Form version
	1.1
	Date approved
	21/04/2025



I. GENERAL ACTIVITY[footnoteRef:5] INFORMATION [5:  	Refers to the activity (i.e., projects or programs) described in the activity documentation under the CDM, SCF, Article 6.4 Mechanism, or another Crediting Mechanism, capable of generating Emission Reductions under a crediting mechanism. ] 

	1
	Activity title:
	

	2
	National activity lead institution: 
	

	3
	Activity ID#:
	

	4
	Date of submission of listing document (DD/MM/YYYY):
	

	5
	Date that completeness check was finished (DD/MM/YYYY):
	



II. COMPLETENESS CHECK
	6
	Has the activity submission used the valid version of the listing template?
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	7
	Has relevant documentation been provided for the following listing template questions? (N/A = not applicable)
	
	

	
	a. Activity start date (DD/MM/YYYY)
	
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	
	b. Specific sites (where relevant)
	☐ N/A
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	
	c. Compliance with applicable national and/or international standards?
	☐ N/A
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	
	d. Estimated annual emission reductions (tCO2)
	
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	
	e. Additional monitoring plan information (if any)
	☐ N/A
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	
	f. Stakeholder consultation (if required)
	☐ N/A
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	
	g. Comments by stakeholders (if required)
	☐ N/A
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	
	h. Environmental impact assessment requirements
	☐ N/A
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	
	i. Environmental impact assessment approval (if required)
	☐ N/A
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	8
	Are all sections of the “General activity information” and “Activity sites/ boundary” completed? 
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	9
	Is the activity start date after 1 January 2021?[footnoteRef:6] [6:  CDM activities may start before 1 January 2021, so that response should be “N/A”. ] 

	☐ N/A
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	10
	Is the crediting period start date either the listing date or the activity start date?[footnoteRef:7] [7:  For CDM activities starting before 1 January 2021, crediting period start date is 1 January 2021.] 

	☐ N/A
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	11
	Is the geographic scope of the activity entirely within Bangladesh?
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	12
	Has the activity submission used the currently valid version of the methodology?
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	13
	Does the activity submission include a description of the activity?
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	14
	Does the activity only include technologies and activity types that are within the scope of the SCF or the Article 6 framework for Bangladesh?
	☐ Yes
	☐No

	15
	Are all other eligibility conditions met?
	☐ Yes
	☐No



FORM VERSION HISTORY
	Version
	Date
	Contents revised

	1.0
	29/10/2024
	Initial adoption 

	1.1
	10/04/2025
	Adding version numbers
Minor changes in guidance for question 15




ANNEX: GUIDELINES FOR COMPLETENESS CHECK TEMPLATE 
	
	Question
	Instructions

	1
	Activity title
	Copy from listing document.

	2
	National activity lead institution 
	Copy from listing document.

	3
	Activity ID#
	Copy from listing document.

	4
	Date of submission of listing document (DD/MM/YYYY)
	Copy from listing document.

	5
	Date that completeness check was finished (DD/MM/YYYY)
	Insert date when this completeness check was completed, and activity was listed.



	
	Question
	Instructions

	6
	Has the activity submission used the valid version of the listing template?
	Check against current version on website.

	7
	Has relevant documentation been provided by the following listing template questions been attached to the listing template? (N/A = not applicable)
	Check “N/A” if documentation is not required (e.g. if stakeholder consultation occurred already under the CDM).
For the remaining items, check “yes” if the Activity Participant has provided documentation that is relevant and responds to the instructions in the listing guidance.

	8
	Are all sections of the “General activity information” and “Activity sites/boundary” completed? 
	Check “yes” if these sections are complete.

	9
	Is the activity start date after 1 January 2021?
	Check “yes” if the start date is after 1 January 2021. CDM activities may start before 1 January 2021, so check “N/A” for CDM activities that are transitioning to the SCF[footnoteRef:8].  [8:  Activities transitioning from CDM to Paris Agreement Crediting Mechanism (PACM) must follow the rules of the PACM. ] 


	10
	Is the crediting period start date either the listing date or the activity start date?
	Check “yes” if the start date matches the earlier of the activity start date and listing date. For CDM activities transitioning to the SCF, whose activity start date is before the SCF[footnoteRef:9] crediting period start date (such as for CDM activities), check “N/A” [9:  Activities transitioning from CDM to Paris Agreement Crediting Mechanism (PACM) must follow the rules of the PACM.] 


	11
	Is the geographic scope of the activity entirely within Bangladesh?
	Check “yes” if this is the case.

	12
	Has the activity submission used the currently valid version of the methodology?
	Check against current version on website. 

	13
	Does the activity submission include a description of the activity?
	Check “yes” if the activity is adequately described, including the goals of the activity, technologies used, roll-out schedule and standards/quality control applied.

	14
	Does the activity only include technologies and activity types that are within the scope of the SCF or the Article 6 framework for Bangladesh?
	Check “yes” is the activity only includes the technology areas included in the listing document.

	15
	Are all other eligibility conditions met?
	Check “yes” if the answer to question 16 in the listing template is “No”. If the answer to question 15 in the listing template is “Yes”, ensure there is sufficient proof is provided for the response to question 16 in the listing template.




	51
